OIPE		mM
JAN 0 8 2002 50 01 - 1	17-2002	1.8.0°
KER ON WHEN	951350	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: FUJR 18.276 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshitoshi KUROSE Yuji NOMURA Shinya KANO	Name:	s of receiving party(ies) FUJITSU LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome
Security Agreement Change of Name CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT Other		wasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan
DECEMBER 26, 2000 Execution Date:	•	State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional hame(s) & a	ourcos(os) attacrica. 4 100 4 110
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution da	NOVEMBER 2 ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/788,842	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	│ ltached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		plications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Rosenman & Colin LLP Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$
IP Department 15th Fl.	Enclosed	
575 Madsion Avenue Street Address:	8. Deposit account no	be charged to deposit account umber: 50-1290
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 3, 2001

Name of Person Signing

Harris A. Wolin

09788842

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/16/2002 LINUELLER 00000278 501290

40.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0666

JAN 0 8 2002 2	0.8. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
TRADEMARKETON RECUR	DATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
New New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101634271	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Yoshitoshi KUROSE	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year 12 26 00
Name (line 1) Yuji NOMURA	12 26 00
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,	of a domestic
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan 211-8588 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0667

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er (212)643-5000
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building		
Address (line 2)	60th Floor		
ļ	New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: FUJR	18.276	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1
] " "	Number(s) or Patent Nun	` ' '	rk if additional numbers attached
ł		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numi	
· ———	tent Application Number(s)		tent Number(s)
09788842			
<i>t</i>	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate et named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT JP98/03913 PCT	РСТ
J	er PCT application number		
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	not been assigned.		
	Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	#[00.1624
,	L.	Deposit Account Number:	# 08-1634
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any
		original/docµment. Charges to depo	osit account are authorized, as
indicat	ted herein.		
S	Samson Helfgott	XIIII	05/23/01
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
L			
7	Any fee due with this paper, r	not fully	

Any fee due with this paper, not fully served by an enclosed check, may be charged on deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

·	SIPE.	
FORM PTO- 619 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PSAN 0 8 2002 CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	3. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Part	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	F
Enter additional Con		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Shin	ya KANO	12 26 00
Name (line 2)	- OIPE	
` ' L	(2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (tine 1)	MAY 2 5 2001 =	month Day Tear
Name (line 2)		
	TRADENMA	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark If additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Enter additional Red		
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (tine 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached atent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the san	ne property).
Pate	nt Application Number(s) Patent Number	er(s)
		¬ ┌────┤

PATENT

REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJR 18.276

							
for which						•	
(check one)	(x)	an application	is being filed co	oncurrently herewith	h,		
	{ }	an application	for a Patent of the	he United States wi	as filed on		
	[]	and given App	plication Serial N	No			
and WHERE	AS,	FUJITSU					
having a plac			-1, Kamikod	lanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki	
211-858			ight title and int	arast is to and und	er the said invention a	ad the said a	, ASSIGNI
successors, lessaid United S which may I protection, in filed for said applications of Patent Laws international and all forms cates and des all extensions	egal repositions and the agreems of indictions with the state of the agreems of indictions with the state of	presentatives and application and a sted thereon and a sted thereon and any couright to claim a United States, tent or the dome dustrial property hich may be greatly and reissue	d assigns, the en all divisions, ren all divisions, ren at all reissues a ation, all applica intry or countrie for the same the the International estic laws of the protection, included for said in attention;	tire right, title and inewals and continue and extensions the ations for patents, uses foreign to the Use priority rights derived Convention for the country in which a luding, without limit vention in any country in	ansfer and set over, us interest in, to and understions thereof, and all reof; and all applications thereof, and designated States, together ved from said United he Protection of Industry such application is nitation, patents, utility antry or countries force	or the said in Patents of the lons for indigns which me with the ristates applies trial Proper filed, as may models, in ign to the U	vention, and the United Statustrial proper inay hereafter ght to file sucation under the ty, or any othey be applicable ventor's certinited States a
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer	ny countrial again repsission of the second with the second with the second sec	atry or countries property protes resentatives and DR covenants all not execute, to DR further cover and assigns, ar	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement ir enants and agree by facts known r	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the term e has full right to conflict herewith, es that he will comespecting said inve	municate to the said	patents or of o the said. est herein as ASSIGNEE	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything	ty countries and wiscountries and wiscountries and wiscountries arecuratives are possible.	atry or countries property protes resentatives and DR covenants all not execute, and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the sai	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement ir enants and agree by facts known rel, continuing, rei	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the term e has full right to conflict herewith, es that he will compressed investing said investing and foreign at successors, legal	se duty it is to issue p to issue the same to this instrument. convey the entire inter-	patents or of o the said a est herein as ASSIGNEE ny legal proc ightful oath	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor ceeding, sign a
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec	ny countrial again republic and wis SSIGNO ntatives and control of the country of	property protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said inventor	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known roll, continuing, relicit ASSIGNEE, in all countries. Yoshitoshi	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tender has full right to conflict herewith, es that he will come especting said investing and foreign at the successors, legal in KUROSE	se duty it is to issue possible to issue the same to this instrument. Sonvey the entire intermentation, and testify in appolications, make all populications, make all populications.	patents or of o the said a est herein as ASSIGNEE ny legal proc ightful oath	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor ceeding, sign a
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of Inventor's sig	ny countrial gal rep SSIGNO and wis SSIGNO tatives a possibition for sole or gnature	property protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said inventor	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known relicted to the continuing, relicted ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the term of the has full right to conflict herewith, es that he will comespecting said investing and foreign at a successors, legal	se duty it is to issue possible to issue the same to this instrument. Sonvey the entire intermentation, and testify in appolications, make all populications, make all populications.	patents or of o the said a est herein as ASSIGNEE ny legal proc ightful oath signs, to obt	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor ceeding, sign a
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of Inventor's sig Residence	ny countrial gal rep SIGNO and wis SIGNO tatives to possibition for sole or gnature Kawas	property protectives and DR covenants a ll not execute, and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known relicted ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tender has full right to conflict herewith, es that he will compressed investing said said said said said said said said	to issue the same to issue the same to issue the same to this instrument. Sonvey the entire interconvey the entire interconvey the entire interconventation, and testify in arpplications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said a set herein as ASSIGNEE by legal processigns, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said and the said	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor seeding, sign a s, and general tain and enfor
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of Inventor's sig Residence	ny countrial gal rep SIGNO and wis SIGNO tatives to possibition for sole or gnature Kawas	property protectives and assigns, artical divisional to aid the said invention first inventor aki, Japan	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known relicted ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tende has full right to conconflict herewith, es that he will come especting said investigate and foreign at the successors, legal KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE	se duty it is to issue possible to issue the same to issue the same to this instrument. It is to it is the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as a Date	patents or of the said a set herein as ASSIGNEE by legal processigns, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said and the said	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor seeding, sign a s, and general tain and enfor
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of Inventor's sig Residence Post Office A	ny counustrial gal rep SSIGNO and wi SSIGNO tatives to execut to possibition for sole or the country that th	property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and protectives and protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor saki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known related ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi Jeal Limited TSU LIMITED , 211-8588	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tende has full right to conconflict herewith, es that he will come especting said investigate and foreign at a successors, legal KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE (1-1, Kamiko	to issue the same to issue the same to issue the same to this instrument. Sonvey the entire interconvey the entire interconvey the entire interconventation, and testify in arpplications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said a set herein as ASSIGNEE by legal processigns, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said and the said	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor seeding, sign a s, and general tain and enfor
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS egal represer awful papers to everything proper protect. Full name of inventor's sig ResidencePost Office A	ny countrial gal rep SIGNO and wis SIGNO tatives to possibition for sole or mature Kawas ddress	property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and protectives and protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor saki, Japan c/o FUJI Kawasaki	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known related ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi Jeal Limited TSU LIMITED , 211-8588	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tender has full right to conflict herewith, test that he will compressed investing said investing said investing said investing said investing said investing said successors, legal KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE Japan 1-1, Kamiko	nse duty it is to issue part to issue the same to issue the same to its instrument. It is not the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all a representatives and as	patents or of the said est herein as ASSIGNEE ny legal proceightful oathersigns, to observed. Dec. 20 Japanese , Nakahar	ther evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor seeding, sign a s, and general tain and enfort
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of inventor's sig Residence Post Office A	ny countrial gal rep SIGNO and wis SIGNO tatives to possibition for sole or mature Kawas ddress second tor's si	property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and protectives and protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor saki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki joint inventor, gnature	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement ir enants and agree by facts known religious to the continuing, religious to the continuing of the continu	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tender has full right to conflict herewith, test that he will compressed investing said investing said investing said investing said investing said investing said successors, legal KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE Japan 1-1, Kamiko	pse duty it is to issue part to issue the same to issue the same to its instrument. It is not the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said est herein as ASSIGNEE ny legal proceightful oath ssigns, to obt Dec. 20 Japanese , Nakahan	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and h , its successor seeding, sign a s, and general tain and enfor
Official of arteriorms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS egal represer awful papers do everything proper protect. Full name of executed are a continued as a continued are a	ny counustrial ugal rep SSIGNO and wi SSIGNO tatives cexecut possibition for sole or mature Kawas ddress second tor's si Kawas	property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and protectives and protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor saki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki joint inventor, ignatureaki, Japanaki,	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agreemy facts known related to the enants and agreemy facts known related ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi Yoshitoshi TSU LIMITED 7 211-8588	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tende has full right to conflict herewith, less that he will come especting said investing said investing said investing said foreign and the successors, legal in KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE KUROSE Japan i NOMURA	pse duty it is to issue processed to issue the same to issue the same to its instrument. It is not the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said west herein as ASSIGNEE by legal procipatiful oath signs, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said with the said was a said with the said was a said with the said was a said wa	ther evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and he its successor beeding, sign as, and general tain and enforced. 2000
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of Inventor's sig Residence Post Office A	ny counustrial ugal rep SSIGNO and wi SSIGNO tatives cexecut possibition for sole or mature Kawas ddress second tor's si Kawas	property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor saki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki joint inventor, gnature aki, Japan C/O FUJI	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agreemy facts known related to the enants and agreemy facts known related ASSIGNEE, it in all countries. Yoshitoshi Yoshitoshi TSU LIMITED 7 211-8588	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tende has full right to conflict herewith, test that he will come especting said investing said investing said investing said foreign and the successors, legal of the successors, legal of the successors, legal of the successors of the successor	pse duty it is to issue part to issue the same to issue the same to its instrument. It is not the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said west herein as ASSIGNEE by legal procipatiful oath signs, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said with the said was a said with the said was a said with the said was a said wa	ther evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and he its successor beeding, sign as, and general tain and enforced. 2000
Official of arteriorms of indisuccessors, leaded to the successors, leaded to the successors, leaded to the successors, leaded to the successors, leaded to the successor of the	ny counustrial gal rep SIGNO and wi SIGNO tatives to possibition for sole or mature Kawas ddress ddress ddress	property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and property protectives and protectives and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor saki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki joint inventor, gnature aki, Japan C/O FUJI	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known religiously facts facts for a fact of the facts of the f	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tende has full right to conflict herewith, test that he will come especting said investing said investing said investing said foreign and the successors, legal of the successors, legal of the successors, legal of the successors of the successor	pse duty it is to issue processed to issue the same to issue the same to its instrument. It is not the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said west herein as ASSIGNEE by legal procipatiful oath signs, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said with the said was a said with the said was a said with the said was a said wa	ther evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and he its successor beeding, sign as, and general tain and enforced. 2000
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protect. Full name of lawentor's sig Residence Post Office A Full name of second Inventors of the condition of the cost Office A Full name of the cost Office A	ny counustrial sgal rep SSIGNO and wis SSIGNO tatives to sole or the same address descend tor's signature toric	property protectives and or covenants a ll not execute, and assigns, are all divisionable to aid the said invention first inventor Saki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki joint inventor, ignature aki, Japan C/O FUJI Kawasaki	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement in the enants and agree by facts known religiously facts facts for a fact of the facts of the f	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tene has full right to conflict herewith, es that he will compressed in conflict herewith, es that he will compressed in the respecting said investigated in the state of the said investigated in the said investigated investig	pse duty it is to issue processed to issue the same to issue the same to its instrument. It is not the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all representatives and as	patents or of the said west herein as ASSIGNEE by legal procipatiful oath signs, to obtain the signs, to obtain the said with the said was a said with the said was a said with the said was a said wa	ther evidence ASSIGNEE, asigned, and has successor beeding, sign as and general tain and enforced. 2000
Official of ar forms of ind successors, le AND AS not executed, AND AS legal represer lawful papers do everything proper protec Full name of Inventor's sig Residence Post Office A Full name of second Inventor Post Office A	ny counustrial ugal rep SSIGNO and wi SSIGNO tatives cexecut possibition for sole or tature Kawas ddress ddress ddress	atry or countries property protect pr	s foreign to the ction on applicated assigns, in account agrees that he any agreement irenants and agree by facts known religious to the continuing, religious to the continuing, religious to the continuing of t	United States, who ations as aforesaid ordance with the tene has full right to conconflict herewith, es that he will compressed in the state of the conflict herewith, es that he will compressed in the state of the conflict herewith, es that he will compressed in the conflict herewith, es that he will compressed in the conflict herewith, it is successors, legal in the conflict herewith the conflict here is a successor, legal in the conflict here is a successor, legal in the conflict here is a successor of the conflict here is a s	pse duty it is to issue parts of this instrument. It is instrument, convey the entire interconvey the said antion, and testify in an applications, make all a representatives and as a said anticolor of the entire interconvey the e	Dec. 26 Japanese Nakahar	her evidence ASSIGNEE, signed, and her its successor beeding, sign as, and general tain and enformation and enformation are successor beeding, sign as, and general tain and enformation and enformation are successor beeding, sign as a successor been as a successor beeding, sign as a successor been as a success

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012465 FRAME: 0670